TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Collateral Agent		07/15/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Data Corporation
Street Address:	5565 Glenridge Connector NE, Suite 2000
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30342
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1744929	FASTDATA
Registration Number:	1949670	FIRSTPURSUIT
Registration Number:	3034383	FASTDATA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4049626596

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404.885.3678

Email: trademarks@troutmansanders.com, sofia.jeong@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: Sofia Jeong

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 5200

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22413.238 SECURITY RELEA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sofia Jeong	TRADEMARK

900261485 REEL: 005077 FRAME: 0093

Signature:	/sj/
Date:	07/24/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark release - CS#page1.tif source=Trademark release - CS#page2.tif source=Trademark release - CS#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005077 FRAME: 0094

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is granted and conveyed as of this 15th day of July 2013, by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent (the "Agent") for the lending institutions from time to time parties thereto (the "Lenders") in favor of First Data Corporation (the "Obligor") and its successors in interest.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, (i) pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of September 24, 2007, as amended and restated as of September 28, 2007, as further amended as of August 10, 2010, March 24, 2011, March 13, 2012, August 16, 2012, as modified by that certain September 2012 Joinder Agreement dated September 27, 2012, as modified by that certain February 2013 Joinder Agreement dated February 13, 2013, as amended by that certain 2013 April Repricing Amendment, dated April 10, 2013 and as amended by that certain 2013 Second April Repricing Amendment, dated April 15, 2013 (as may be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, refinanced or replaced from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Obligor, the Lenders party thereto (each a "Lender" and, collectively, the "Lenders"), the Agent and the other parties named therein, Obligor and First Data Integrated Services, Inc. ("FDIS") were required to grant a security interest (the "Security Interest") in certain of their tangible and intangible personal property, including trademarks and (ii) pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated July 10, 2012, between First Data Solutions Inc. and LexisNexis Risk Solutions FL Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Buyer") (the "Purchase Agreement"), the Obligoris selling all of its right title and interest in and to the Released Copyrights (as hereinafter defined) (the "Sale");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 19, 2007, among the Agent, the parties set forth on schedule I thereto and Obligor (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Obligor and FDIS reaffirmed their intent to grant the Security Interest to the Agent specifically in certain trademarks, including the Released Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, Obligor has requested that Agent: (a) terminate and release the entirety of the Security Interest of Agent and the Lenders in the Released Trademarks; and (b) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the parties now seek to make a record of Agent's and the Lenders' termination and release of the entirety of their Security Interest in the Released Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, in reliance on the certificate from the Obligor dated as of the date hereof, and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005077 FRAME: 0095

Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Agent

Name: VIPUL DHADDA
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

Title:

Name: MICHAEL D'ONOFRIO
AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

First Data Corporation

Name: Stanlyv J. Annovsy

Title: Vica Pracinent and Assistant Secretory

Title: ____

EXHIBIT A

GRANTOR	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
First Data Integrated Services Inc.	1,744,929	FASTDATA AND DESIGN
First Data Integrated Services Inc.	1,949,670	FIRSTPURSUIT
First Data Integrated Services Inc.	3,034,383	FASTDATA

3 of 3 TRADEMARK REEL: 005077 FRAME: 0097

RECORDED: 07/24/2013